THE GUAM PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Guam Public Utilities Commission [PUC] will conduct a regular business meeting, commencing at 6:30 p.m. on May 30, 2024, Suite 703, GCIC Building, 414 W. Soledad Ave., Hagatna.

The following business will be transacted:

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes of March 27 and April 25, 2024
- 3. Port Authority of Guam
 - **PAG Docket 24-02:** Petition for Contract Review relative to the purchase of nine (9) Terminal Yard Tractors; ALJ Report; and Proposed Order

4. Guam Power Authority

- **GPA Docket No. 24-16:** Petition to Approve the Energy Conversion Agreement (ECA) Amendment for the Ukudu Power Plant; ALJ Report; and Proposed Order
- **GPA Docket No. 24-17:** Petition of the Guam Power Authority to Enter into a Month-to-Month Extension for its Professional Printing, Mailing, Processing and Other Services Due to Ongoing Litigation; Legal Counsel Report; and Proposed Order
- **GPA Docket No. 24-19:** Petition of the Guam Power Authority to Approve a Bond Issuance to Refinance a Portion of the Outstanding 2014 Series A Bonds; ALJ Report; and Proposed Order
- **GPA Docket No. 24-18:** Joint Petition to Authorize GPA and GWA to Award Merchant Banking Services Contract; Legal Counsel Report; and Proposed Order

5. Guam Waterworks Authority

- **GWA Docket 24-07:** Approval of Joint Procurement for Comprehensive Support Services for Applications and Integration Technologies for GWA, GPA, PAG and GIAA; Legal Counsel Report; and Proposed Order
- **GWA Docket 24-08:** Petition for Approval of Year 4 and Year 5 Task Orders for Professional Utility Services Contract; ALJ Report; and Proposed Order
- **GWA Docket 24-09:** Petition Authorizing GWA to Award an Indefinite Quantity Contract for Submersible Pumps and Motors; ALJ Report; and Proposed Order

6. Adjournment

Further information about the meeting may be obtained from the PUC's Administrator Lourdes R. Palomo at 671-472-1907. Those persons who require special accommodations, auxiliary aids, or services to attend the meeting should also contact Mrs. Palomo.

This Notice is paid for by the Guam Public Utilities Commission